TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		02/01/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: HLI OPERATING COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address: 15300 Centennial Road		
City:	Northville	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address: 15300 Centennial Road	
City:	Northville
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48167
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400397	CENTRULITE
Registration Number:	2271009	CENTRUSTEEL
Registration Number:	2257911	CENTRUMOUNT
Registration Number:	2552925	HAYES LEMMERZ
Registration Number:	2858847	GEMTECH
Serial Number:	77048462	CENTRUSTYLE
Serial Number:	77048505	CENTRUBRIGHT
Serial Number:	77261362	VERSASTYLE
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0494

77 UU UV 37

77261386 VERSASPOKE Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (212)969-2900 Phone: 212-969-3000 Email: trademark@proskauer.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39576-004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39576-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jenifer deWolf Paine

Signature: /Jenifer deWolf Paine/

Date: 02/10/2012

Total Attachments: 14
source=Trademark Release#page1.tif
source=Trademark Release#page2.tif
source=Trademark Release#page3.tif
source=Trademark Release#page4.tif
source=Trademark Release#page5.tif
source=Trademark Release#page6.tif
source=Trademark Release#page7.tif
source=Trademark Release#page8.tif
source=Trademark Release#page9.tif
source=Trademark Release#page10.tif
source=Trademark Release#page11.tif
source=Trademark Release#page12.tif
source=Trademark Release#page13.tif
source=Trademark Release#page13.tif
source=Trademark Release#page14.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "*Release*") is made as of February 1, 2012, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "*Administrative Agent*") in favor of HLI OPERATING COMPANY, INC. (the "*U.S. Borrower*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, U.S. Borrower, certain other Grantors, and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which the U.S. Borrower and the other Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2009, at Reel/Frame No. 004118/0366;

WHEREAS, the U.S. Borrower and the other Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

#4832-6368-6670v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH as Administrative Agent

By: Erin Morrisse;

Title: Director

By: Name:

Title:

Benjamin Souh
Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

See attached.

#4832-6368-6670

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Grant Date	Registered Owner
01939	CA	TM CIRCLE DESIGN	778688	TMA461689	Hayes Lemmerz International
			3/24/1995	8/23/1996	
04964	US	TM CENTRULITE	75/265562	2400397	HLI Operating Company
			3/25/1997	10/31/2000	
04966	US	TM CENTRUSTEEL	75/265563	2271009	HLI Operating Company
			3/25/1997	8/17/1999	
05091	CA	TM MW IN CIRCLE	354929	201602	Hayes Lemmerz International-
			7/4/1972	9/6/1974	Commercial Highway, Inc.
05589	US	TM CENTRUMOUNT	75/350044	2257911	HLI Operating Company
			9/2/1997	6/29/1999	
05646	TR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	74859	202043	Hayes Lemmerz International
			12/3/1997	12/3/1997	
05646	СН	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	8365/1997	451453	Hayes Lemmerz International
			10/20/1997	6/16/1998	•
05646	US	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	75/377410	2552925	HLI Operating Company
			10/22/1997	3/26/2002	

01 December 2009

Page 1 of 4

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner	
	Fili		Filing Date	Grant Date		
05646	ZA	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	97/17146	97/17146	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			11/10/1997	3/20/2001		
05646	CA	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	867696	TMA584428	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			1/29/1998	6/27/2003		
05646	JP	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	9-171215	4241845	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			10/24/1997	2/19/1999		
05646	MX	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	313953	649120	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			11/12/1997	3/31/2000		
05646	AR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	2125794	1740781	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			1/14/1998	6/22/1999		
05646	VE	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	22251-97		Hayes Lemmerz International	
			10/31/1997	6/2/2000		
05646	EU	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	656488	656488	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			10/17/1997	12/15/1999		
05646	BR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	820410888	820410888	Hayes Lemmerz International	
			12/11/1997	4/27/2004		

01 December 2009

Page 2 of 4

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
			Filing Date	Grant Date	
05646	KR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	40-2008-54001		HLI Operating Company
			11/18/2008		
05646	TH	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	714275		HLI Operating Company
			11/12/2008		
20134	AR	TM LEMMERZ	1179307	1637293	Hayes Lemmerz International
			10/19/1994	<i>7/7/</i> 1997	
20270	EU	TM HL + DESIGN	823864	823864	Hayes Lemmerz International
			5/13/1998	1/4/2000	
20270	ZA	TM HL + DESIGN	99/0833	1999/00833	Hayes Lemmerz International
			1/21/1999	6/10/2002	
20270	AR	TM HL + DESIGN	2199000	1785066	Hayes Lemmerz International
			1/22/1999	3/31/2000	
24018	US	TRADEMARK GEMTECH - U.S.	78/159240	2858847	Hayes Lemmerz International
			8/29/2002	6/29/2004	·

01 December 2009 Page 3 of 4

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner	
	-		Filing Date	Grant Date		
27974	US	TM CENTRUSTYLE	77/048462		HLI Operating Company	
			11/21/2006			
27975	US	TM CENTRUBRIGHT	77/048505		HLI Operating Company	
			11/21/2006			
29356	US	TM VERSASTYLE	77/261362		HLI Operating Company	
			8/22/2007			
29357	US	TM VERSASPOKE	77/261386		HLI Operating Company	
			8/22/2007			
50217	US	TM ALIVE	79/041675	3512706	Hayes Lemmerz Holding GmbH	
			2/28/2007	10/7/08	·	

01 December 2009

Page 4 of 4

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "*Release*") is made as of February 1, 2012, by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "*Administrative Agent*") in favor of HAYES LEMMERZ INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("*Lemmerz*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lemmerz, certain other Grantors, and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Lemmerz and the other Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2009, at Reel/Frame No. 004118/0366;

WHEREAS, Lemmerz and the other Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the applicable Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Erin Morrissey

Title:

Director

By: Name:

Benjamin/Souh

Title:

Vice President

REEL: 004715 FRAME: 0504

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

See attached.

#4825-4187-3166

Case # Country Trademark			Country Trademark Serial No. Filing Date		Registered Owner
01939	CA	TM CIRCLE DESIGN	778688	TMA461689	Hayes Lemmerz International
			3/24/1995	8/23/1996	
04964	US	TM CENTRULITE	75/265562	2400397	HLI Operating Company
			3/25/1997	10/31/2000	
04966	US	TM CENTRUSTEEL	75/265563	2271009	HLI Operating Company
			3/25/1997	8/17/1999	
05091	CA	TM MW IN CIRCLE	354929	201602	Hayes Lemmerz International-
			7/4/1972	9/6/1974	Commercial Highway, Inc.
05589	US	TM CENTRUMOUNT	75/350044	2257911	HLI Operating Company
			9/2/1997	6/29/1999	
05646	TR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	74859	202043	Hayes Lemmerz International
			12/3/1997	12/3/1997	•
05646	СН	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	8365/1997	451453	Hayes Lemmerz International
			10/20/1997	6/16/1998	•
05646	US	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	75/377410	2552925	HLI Operating Company
			10/22/1997	3/26/2002	

01 December 2009

Page 1 of 4

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
			Filing Date	Grant Date	
05646	ZA	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	97/17146	97/17146	Hayes Lemmerz International
			11/10/1997	3/20/2001	
05646	CA	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	867696	TMA584428	Hayes Lemmerz International
			1/29/1998	6/27/2003	
05646	JP	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	9-171215	4241845	Hayes Lemmerz International
			10/24/1997	2/19/1999	
05646	MX	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	313953	649120	Hayes Lemmerz International
			11/12/1997	3/31/2000	
05646	AR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	2125794	1740781	Hayes Lemmerz International
			1/14/1998	6/22/1999	
05646	VE	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	22251-97		Hayes Lemmerz International
			10/31/1997	6/2/2000	
05646	EU	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	656488	656488	Hayes Lemmerz International
			10/17/1997	12/15/1999	
05646	BR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	820410888	820410888	Hayes Lemmerz International
			12/11/1997	4/27/2004	

01 December 2009

Page 2 of 4

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Grant Date	Registered Owner
05646	KR	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	40-2008-54001 11/18/2008		HLI Operating Company
05646	TH	TM HAYES LEMMERZ LOGO	714275 11/12/2008		HLI Operating Company
20134	AR	TM LEMMERZ	1179307 10/19/1994	1637293 7/7/1997	Hayes Lemmerz International
20270	EU	TM HL + DESIGN	823864 5/13/1998	823864 1/4/2000	Hayes Lemmerz International
20270	ZA	TM HL + DESIGN	99/0833 1/21/1999	1999/00833 6/10/2002	Hayes Lemmerz International
20270	AR	TM HL + DESIGN	2199000 1/22/1999	1785066 3/31/2000	Hayes Lemmerz International
24018	US	TRADEMARK GEMTECH - U.S.	78/159240 8/29/2002	2858847 6/29/2004	Hayes Lemmerz International

01 December 2009

Page 3 of 4

Case # Country Trademark			Serial No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
			Filing Date	Grant Date	
27974	US	TM CENTRUSTYLE	77/048462		HLI Operating Company
			11/21/2006		
27975	US	TM CENTRUBRIGHT	77/048505		HLI Operating Company
			11/21/2006		
29356	US	TM VERSASTYLE	77/261362		HLI Operating Company
			8/22/2007		
29357	US	TM VERSASPOKE	77/261386		HLI Operating Company
			8/22/2007		
50217	US	TM ALIVE	79/041675	3512706	Hayes Lemmerz Holding GmbH
			2/28/2007	10/7/08	

01 December 2009

RECORDED: 02/10/2012

Page 4 of 4